
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $251,816,632

Realized Bequests 52,472,057

304,288,689

27,046,649

51,277,025

28,395,005

$411,007,368

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$402,992,419

2,915,329

5,099,620

0

$411,007,368

14,116,889

169,999
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Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$354,714,732

169,238,020

523,952,752

4,003,806

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

June 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

24,218,351

46,135,557

28,953,926

$623,260,586

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$593,897,329

24,394,739

4,968,519

0

$623,260,586 $43,596,133

Gifts for
May 2023

$11,033,232

3,660,097

14,693,329

10,782,109

$43,596,133

Gifts for
May 2023

$42,824,559

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

2,033,474

5,485,606

7,000,669

$43,197,346

Gifts for
May 2024

$41,341,639

42,819

1,812,888

0

$43,197,346

601,574

0

Gifts for
May 2024

$23,047,654

5,629,943

28,677,597
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