THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information May 31, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for May 2023	Gifts for May 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$251,816,632	\$354,714,732	\$11,033,232	\$23,047,654
Realized Bequests	52,472,057	169,238,020	3,660,097	5,629,943
Total Individuals	304,288,689	523,952,752	14,693,329	28,677,597
Corporations	27,046,649	24,218,351	4,003,806	2,033,474
Foundations	51,277,025	46,135,557	14,116,889	5,485,606
Associations/Others	28,395,005	28,953,926	10,782,109	7,000,669
TOTAL Dollars	\$411,007,368	\$623,260,586	\$43,596,133	\$43,197,346

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for May 2023	Gifts for May 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$402,992,419	\$593,897,329	\$42,824,559	\$41,341,639
Gifts-In-Kind	2,915,329	24,394,739	169,999	42,819
Life Income Agreements	5,099,620	4,968,519	601,574	1,812,888
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$411,007,368	\$623,260,586	\$43,596,133	\$43,197,346

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird Vice President for Development

June 2024